

Notice of Cancellation

The regular meetings of the Measure A Authority, Airport Land Use Commission, and Service Authority For Freeways and Expressways scheduled for July 16, 2015, at 3:00 P.M. have been cancelled.

The next meetings of the Measure A Authority, Airport Land Use Commission, and Service Authority for Freeways and Expressways will be held August 20, 2015, at 3:00 P.M. in the San Benito County Chambers, 481 Fourth Street, Hollister, CA 95023.

Council of San Benito County Governments

Measure A Authority
Airport Land Use Commission

Service Authority for Freeways and Expressways

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Measure A Authority, Airport Land Use Commisson, and Service Authority for Freeways and Expressways

Notice of Cancellation

Pursuant to Government Code Section #54954.2(a) the **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION** for the Measure A Authority, Airport Land Use Commission, and Service Authority for Freeways and Expressways regular meetings scheduled for **July 16, 2015** at **3:00P.M.** was posted at the following locations freely accessible to the public:

The front entrance of the San Benito County Courthouse, Monterey Street, Hollister, CA 95023, and the Council of Governments Office, 330 Tres Pinos Road, Suite C-7 Hollister, CA 95023 at the following date and time:

On the **10th day** of **July 2015**, on or before **5:00 P.M.**

I, Monica Gomez, swear under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

BY:___

Monica Gomez Secretary I Council of San Benito County Governments